

Final Version Effective 3/11/20 City Facility and Parks Use Fee Schedule

City Hall Auditorium	Non-Refundable	Refundable
All rentals		
Reservation lock in date	\$100	
Kitchen Use	\$100	
Cleaning Deposit (\$500.00)		\$500
Plus, one of the following		
Hourly fee for City Residents	\$90	
Hourly fee for City non-residents	\$110	
City approved local non-profits/schools/and	\$50 Flat fee/visit	
other approved fraternal/social organizations*		
City approved business/events	Free	

^{*}Unless another fee agreement is negotiated and approved by the City Council. See list of approved non-profits below.

Senior/Community Center	Non-Refundable	Refundable
All rentals (Large Main Room- 1)		
Reservation lock in date	\$50	
Kitchen Use	\$50	
Cleaning Deposit (\$200.00)		\$200
Plus, one of the following		
Hourly fee for City Residents	\$30	
Hourly fee for City non-residents	\$40	
City approved local non-profits/schools/and	\$50 Flat fee/visit	
other approved fraternal/social organizations*		
Resident/Non-resident rentals of Room 2 & 3	\$25.00	
City approved local Non-profits/schools/and	\$20.00	
other approved fraternal /social organizations*		
rentals of room 2 & 3		
City approved business/events	Free	

^{*}Unless another fee agreement is negotiated and approved by the City Council. See list of approved non-profits below.



Final Version Effective 3/11/20 City Facility and Parks Use Fee Schedule

Whole City Council Chambers	Non-Refundable	Refundable
All rentals		
Reservation lock in date	\$50	
Cleaning Deposit (\$100.00)		\$100
Plus, one of the following		
Hourly fee for City Residents	\$30	
Hourly fee for City non-residents	\$40	
City approved local non-profits/schools/and	\$40 Flat fee/visit	
other approved fraternal/social organizations*		
City approved business/events	Free	

^{*}Unless another fee agreement is negotiated and approved by the City Council. See list of approved non-profits below.

Half City Council Chambers	Non-Refundable	Refundable
All rentals		
Reservation lock in date	\$50	
Cleaning Deposit (\$100.00)		\$100
Plus, one of the following		
Hourly fee for City Residents	\$20	
Hourly fee for City non-residents	\$30	
City approved local non-profits/schools/and	\$25 Flat fee/visit	
other approved fraternal/social organizations*		
City approved business/events	Free	

^{*}Unless another fee agreement is negotiated and approved by the City Council. See list of approved non-profits below.



Final Version Effective 3/11/20 City Facility and Parks Use Fee Schedule

O'Connell & LeRoy Park	Non-Refundable	Refundable
All rentals		
Reservation lock in date	\$60	
Cleaning Deposit (\$100.00)		\$100
Plus, one of the following		
Hourly fee for City Residents	\$40	
Hourly fee for City non-residents	\$50	
City approved local non-profits/schools/and	\$30 Flat fee/visit	
other approved fraternal/social organizations*		
City approved business/events	Free	

^{*}Unless another fee agreement is negotiated and approved by the City Council. See list of approved non-profits below.

Downtown City Parking Lot*	Non-Refundable	Refundable
All rentals		
A one-time use fee	\$60	
Cleaning Deposit (\$100.00)	\$50	\$50